## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2018 (AS ON 31-12-2018)

Note 1. Officers of CSS (Gr. A) and other Central Civil Services are to send the filled in proforma in <u>duplicate</u>

Note 2. Officers of All India Services are to send the filled up proforma in triplicate

1. NAME OF THE OFFICER

SUBASH CHANDRA BARMMA

4.DATE OF BIRTH

01-06-1960

2. SERVICE TO WHICH OFFICER BELONGS 3. CADRE & BATCH

**INDIAN POSTAL SERVICE** 

5.PRESENT POST HELD

**JOINT SECRETARY** 

7. PRESENT BASIC (P.M.)

IPoS, 1987 Rs. 205,600

6.SECTION/PLACE OF POSTING

**MINISTRY OF CULTURE** 

-			. KS. 205,	000				
SI No.	Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk & Village or City in which property is situated (Full location & full address)	Name & details of property, housing lands & other buildings	Cost of construction, acquirement (and year when purchased) including of land in case of house	Present Value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to Government Servant	How acquired whether by purchase lease inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of persons whom acquired	Total annual income from the property	Remarks ( if purchased after joining service, indicate whether intimation furnished to
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	0	employer)
1.	Dist. Khurda Tehsil- Bhubaneswar, P.S. New Capital, P.S. No. 28, Village Pandara (Odisha)	Land	28.01.2010	Rs. 9,62,500/-	NA	As a gift from Maternal Grand Mother-in-Law	8 Nil	9 Yes
2.	Sector-10, Plot 4C-1002, Bidanasi, Cuttack, Odisha	Building	01.04.2014	Not Known	NA	Acquired by purchase through saving and loan of Rs. 14,40,000 from Cuttack Development Authority, Government of Odisha	Nil	Yes
3.	Type-B, Flat No. 413, Block-36, Kendriya Vihar, District Gautama Budhdha Nagar, Noida, Sector-51, Uttar Pradesh	Building	06.12.1997	Not Known	NA	<ol> <li>On lease from CGEWHO, Autonomous Body of GOI, Janpath, New Delhi-110001.</li> <li>Date of Allotment 06.12.1994.</li> <li>Date of Possession 06.12.1997.</li> <li>Date of Regn: 13.11.2011 Rs. 1,60,000/- and personal savings.</li> </ol>	Nil	Yes
4.	Plot No. 540/1781, Flat No. 38, Block-3, Mouza, Pathargadia, Bhubaneswar, District- Khurda, Odisha	Super build up area 2232 Sq. feet	<ol> <li>Final payment made on 10.07.2017.</li> <li>Possession taken on 01.07.2018 after registration on 27.06.2018.</li> </ol>	Rs. 82,00,304/-	Joint Ownership (Shri S.C. Barmma and Champak Barmma, Spouse)	Lease hold: M/s Versatile Constructions Pvt. Ltd., 463, Lewis Road, Bhubaneswar-751002  1. Rs. 13,39,200 paid from own savings (05.04.2017)  2. Rs. 58,00,000 Home loan from SBI Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi (10.07.2017)  3. Rs. 10,00,000 loan from relative (10.07.2017)  4. Rs. 61,104 from personal savings (10.07.2017)	Nil	06.04.2017 & 14.07.2017

Signature

Name: Subash Chandra Barmma

Designation: Joint Secretary (Ministry of Culture)

Dated

: 22.01.2579.